
Point (6-1-2, 1-1-1) -vs- Dalton State (GA) (8-0-1, 2-0-1)
9/27/2024 at Dalton, GA (Dalton Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 9/27/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Dalton Stadium
Officials: Referee, Raphael Mospanule   Asst. Referee, Dan
Benson   Will Herndon   Scorer, Kadyn Bowman   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Point 0 0 0
Dalton State (GA) 2 1 3

Point 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 0 Simon Niksch 0 0 0 0 2
CB 2 Achraf Majhadi 0 0 0 0 2
LB 4 Joshua Vincent Bolan 0 0 0 0 2
CM 6 Tomas Calado 0 0 0 0 2
F 9 Tommy Eskew 0 0 0 0 2
MF 10 Diogo Palhoto 0 0 0 0 2
LW/C 11 Joao Tiago Sousa 0 0 0 0 2
CB 14 Isaias Zamudio-Facio 0 0 0 0 2
CB 25 Tom Liebherr 0 0 0 0 2
LB/R 27 Moritz Dalpiaz 0 0 0 0 2
RB 33 Gihong Kang 0 0 0 0 2

Substitutes
13 Christopher Remily 1 1 0 0 52
17 Hwijun Cho 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ethan Aler 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 0 0 74

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Simon Niksch 01:51 3 6

Totals 3 6

Dalton State (GA) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Nicolas Leite 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jesus Huitanda 0 0 0 0 2
3 Juan Demichelis 0 0 0 0 2
5 Giovanni Poliero 2 0 0 0 2
6 Antonio Bittencourt 2 1 1 0 2
7 Kazuma Ishizuka 1 0 0 1 2
8 Jip van den Essen 1 1 1 0 2
10 Mason Dalton 3 1 0 0 2
11 Leonardo Seixas 2 1 0 0 2
17 Jack Brown 2 2 1 0 5
31 Jamie Mendiola 0 0 0 0 2

Substitutes
4 Frank Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mizuki Saika 1 1 0 0 38
13 Pedro Nunes 1 0 0 0 0
15 Pedro Rivera 0 0 0 0 59
16 Jamie Walker 0 0 0 0 0
18 Gabriel Martins 1 1 0 0 0
19 Hugo Martinez 0 0 0 0 0
22 Iyan Windham 1 1 0 0 52
23 Nicolas Cuna 0 0 0 1 0
26 Yahir Zapata 0 0 0 0 0
28 David Saldana 0 0 0 0 0
51 Nestor Mendez 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 9 3 2 174

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nicolas Leite 01:51 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Point 1 0 1
Dalton State (GA) 10 7 17

Saves By Period
Point 3 3 6
Dalton State (GA) 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Point 0 0 0
Dalton State (GA) 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Point 7 4 11
Dalton State (GA) 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

2:06
DALTO
N S Jack Brown Kazuma Ishizuka *

11:33
DALTO
N S Jip van den Essen *

83:33
DALTO
N S Antonio Bittencourt Nicolas Cuna *



Cautions and Ejections: 36:52 (YELLOW), #6 Tomas Calado (POINT)   43:59 (YELLOW), #1 Nicolas Leite (DALTON S)   45:00 (YELLOW),
#25 Tom Liebherr (POINT)   1:51 (YELLOW), #2 Achraf Majhadi (POINT)   1:51 (RED), #2 Achraf Majhadi (POINT)   49:35 (YELLOW), #2
Jesus Huitanda (DALTON S)   77:09 (YELLOW), #4 Joshua Vincent Bolan (POINT)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 POINT Simon Niksch at goalie for Point.
0:00 DALTON S Nicolas Leite at goalie for Dalton State (GA).
2:06 DALTON S GOAL by Dalton State (GA) Jack Brown (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kazuma Ishizuka

Point 0, Dalton State (GA) 1
-- DALTON S *
-- DALTON S *
-- DALTON S *
-- DALTON S *
-- DALTON S *
5:29 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Jack Brown, Save (by goalie) Simon Niksch.
5:34 DALTON S Corner kick by Dalton State (GA) Jesus Huitanda [5:34].
6:12 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Mason Dalton, Blocked.
-- DALTON S *
6:46 DALTON S Corner kick by Dalton State (GA) Jesus Huitanda [6:46].
7:01 DALTON S Header Shot by Dalton State (GA) Antonio Bittencourt, Wide.
-- DALTON S *
11:33 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) Jip van den Essen PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

Point 0, Dalton State (GA) 2
-- DALTON S *
14:28 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Kazuma Ishizuka, Wide.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
-- POINT *
-- POINT *
17:26 DALTON S Header Shot by Dalton State (GA) Giovanni Poliero, High.
-- DALTON S *
-- DALTON S *
20:22 POINT Point substitution: Ethan Aler for Gihong Kang.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
26:58 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Pedro Nunes for Kazuma Ishizuka.
-- DALTON S Foul on Dalton State (GA).
27:35 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Pedro Rivera for Jesus Huitanda.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
-- DALTON S Foul on Dalton State (GA).
30:48 POINT Point substitution: Christopher Remily for Joao Tiago Sousa.
30:48 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Hugo Martinez for Jip van den Essen.
30:48 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Iyan Windham for Jack Brown.
36:52 POINT Yellow card on Point Tomas Calado.
37:16 DALTON S PENALTY KICK by Dalton State (GA) Mason Dalton MISSED, save Simon Niksch.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
-- DALTON S Foul on Dalton State (GA).
39:17 POINT Point substitution: Hwijun Cho for Tomas Calado.
39:17 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Mizuki Saika for Leonardo Seixas.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
42:55 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Pedro Nunes, Blocked.
43:03 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Iyan Windham, Save (by goalie) Simon Niksch.
43:59 DALTON S Yellow card on Dalton State (GA) Nicolas Leite.
45:00 POINT Yellow card on Point Tom Liebherr.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
45:00 POINT Shot by Point Christopher Remily, Save (by goalie) Nicolas Leite.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
1:51 POINT Yellow card on Point Achraf Majhadi.

1:51 DALTON S

For Dalton State (GA): #1  Nicolas Leite, #2  Jesus Huitanda, #3  Juan Demichelis, #5  Giovanni Poliero, #6  Antonio
Bittencourt, #7  Kazuma Ishizuka, #8  Jip van den Essen, #10 Mason Dalton, #11 Leonardo Seixas, #17 Jack Brown,
#31 Jamie Mendiola.

-- DALTON S Foul on Dalton State (GA).
1:51 POINT Red card on Point Achraf Majhadi.
49:35 DALTON S Yellow card on Dalton State (GA) Jesus Huitanda.



-- DALTON S Foul on Dalton State (GA).
61:54 DALTON S Corner kick by Dalton State (GA) Kazuma Ishizuka [61:54].
-- POINT Foul on Point.
66:14 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Leonardo Seixas, Blocked.
66:22 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Gabriel Martins for Jesus Huitanda.
66:22 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Iyan Windham for Jack Brown.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
-- DALTON S Foul on Dalton State (GA).
68:35 DALTON S Offside against Dalton State (GA).
69:52 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Leonardo Seixas, Save (by goalie) Simon Niksch.
77:09 POINT Yellow card on Point Joshua Vincent Bolan.
77:15 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Giovanni Poliero, Wide.
77:37 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Mizuki Saika for Leonardo Seixas.
77:37 POINT Point substitution: Christopher Remily for Moritz Dalpiaz.
78:06 POINT Point substitution: Moritz Dalpiaz for Diogo Palhoto.
-- POINT Foul on Point.
82:52 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Jack Brown for Iyan Windham.
82:52 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Frank Rodriguez for Juan Demichelis.
82:52 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Nicolas Cuna for Jamie Mendiola.
82:52 POINT Point substitution: Gihong Kang for Christopher Remily.
83:06 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Mizuki Saika, Save (by goalie) Simon Niksch.
83:33 DALTON S GOAL by Dalton State (GA) Antonio Bittencourt, Assist by Nicolas Cuna

Point 0, Dalton State (GA) 3
-- DALTON S *
85:19 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Gabriel Martins, Save (by goalie) Simon Niksch.
85:35 DALTON S Offside against Dalton State (GA).
86:25 DALTON S Shot by Dalton State (GA) Mason Dalton, High.
86:28 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Pedro Rivera for Jack Brown.
86:28 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: David Saldana for Mason Dalton.
86:28 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Yahir Zapata for Giovanni Poliero.
86:28 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Jamie Walker for Antonio Bittencourt.
86:28 DALTON S Dalton State (GA) substitution: Nestor Mendez for Nicolas Leite.
86:58 DALTON S Nestor Mendez at goalie for Dalton State (GA).
-- POINT Foul on Point.
-- DALTON S Foul on Dalton State (GA).


